SENIOR SECTION DONALD SCHIFF, MD, FAAP CHILD

ADVOCACY AWARD

In 2001, the Section on Senior Members requested and was granted by the
AAP Board of Directors, permission to bestow an annual Senior Section
Donald Schiff, MD, FAAP Child Advocacy Award to a senior (age 55 or
older) who has been exceptionally active in advocating for children. To
date, the recipients have been:

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Robert Black, MD, FAAP

Robert Greenberg, MD, FAAP
Buris “Duke” Duncan, MD, FAAP
Muriel Wolf, MD, FAAP
Katherine Lobach, MD, FAAP
Bronwen Anders, MD, FAAP
Thomas Metcalf, MD, FAAP
Olson Huff, MD, FAAP

Lance Chilton, MD, FAAP

Marsha Raulerson, MD, FAAP
Gerald S. Gilchrist, MD, FAAP
Lawrence A. Reynolds, MD, FAAP
Suzanne “Suzie” Boulter, MD, FAAP
William Purcell, MD, FAAP
Charles Wibbelsman, MD, FAAP
Michael Yogman, MD, FAAP
Claudia Preuschoff, MD, FAAP
David A. Clark, MD, FAAP

Mary Ellen Rimsza, MD, FAAP
Gwendolyn R. Gladstone, MD, FAAP
Gerold L. Schiebler, MD, FAAP
Sandor Feldman, MD, FAAP

Lucy S. Crain, MD, MPH, FAAP

California

New Mexico
Arizona
Washington, DC
New York
California

Utah

North Carolina
New Mexico
Alabama
Minnesota
Michigan

New Hampshire
North Carolina
California 1
Massachusetts
Missouri

New York
Arizona

New Hampshire
Florida
Mississippi
California

Each Chapter 1s invited to nominate a senior for this Award. A letter of
nomination from the Chapter is required along with the nominee’s biosketch.



