## SENIOR SECTION DONALD SCHIFF, MD, FAAP CHILD ADVOCACY AWARD

In 2001, the Section on Senior Members requested and was granted by the AAP Board of Directors, permission to bestow an annual Senior Section Donald Schiff, MD, FAAP Child Advocacy Award to a senior (age 55 or older) who has been exceptionally active in advocating for children. To date, the recipients have been:

2002	Robert Black, MD, FAAP	California
2002	Robert Greenberg, MD, FAAP	New Mexico
	<b>O</b> , ,	
2004	Buris "Duke" Duncan, MD, FAAP	Arizona
2005	Muriel Wolf, MD, FAAP	Washington, DC
2006	Katherine Lobach, MD, FAAP	New York
2007	Bronwen Anders, MD, FAAP	California
2008	Thomas Metcalf, MD, FAAP	Utah
2009	Olson Huff, MD, FAAP	North Carolina
2010	Lance Chilton, MD, FAAP	New Mexico
2011	Marsha Raulerson, MD, FAAP	Alabama
2012	Gerald S. Gilchrist, MD, FAAP	Minnesota
2013	Lawrence A. Reynolds, MD, FAAP	Michigan
2014	Suzanne "Suzie" Boulter, MD, FAAP	New Hampshire
2015	William Purcell, MD, FAAP	North Carolina
2015	Charles Wibbelsman, MD, FAAP	California 1
2016	Michael Yogman, MD, FAAP	Massachusetts
2017	Claudia Preuschoff, MD, FAAP	Missouri
2018	David A. Clark, MD, FAAP	New York
2019	Mary Ellen Rimsza, MD, FAAP	Arizona
2020	Gwendolyn R. Gladstone, MD, FAAP	New Hampshire
2021	Gerold L. Schiebler, MD, FAAP	Florida
2022	Sandor Feldman, MD, FAAP	Mississippi
2023	Lucy S. Crain, MD, MPH, FAAP	California

Each Chapter is invited to nominate a senior for this Award. A letter of nomination from the Chapter is required along with the nominee's biosketch.